
Rotary International Youth Exchange 
District 9930 – New Zealand 

Committee Details – 2015-2016 

Independent, non-Rotarian, Counselors (male & female) are available.  

Chairman 
Jerry Cowper – Karen 
21 Whakaruru Place 
Matua, Tauranga 3110 
(07) 576 9150  
027 634 7239 
cbas@actrix.co.nz 
 

Treasurer 
Vanessa Dodunski (Larry) 
151 Hereford Rd, R.D.3  
Oropi, Tauranga 
Ph 07 543 3072 
WK: 07 281 1049 Mob: 021 630 431 
vanessa@enableme.co.nz 

Inbound Coordinator 
David Tattersall (Helen) 
12 Church Road 
Taradale, Napier 4112 
(06) 844 8069 
021 1290705 
pdtattersall@hotmail.com 

Outbound Coordinator  
Karen Gow 
90 White Pine Bush Road 
R D 2, Whakatane 3192 
(07) 304 8896 
027 458 7872 
softech@wave.co.nz 

Inbound Assistant 
Joanne Parker (Brian) 
29 Wharepuhunga Rd 
RD3, Te Awamutu 
07 8711 585 
0275 909330 
kiwiparker@gmail.com 

Outbound Assistant 
Gail Kelly  
3/48 Meeanee Quay,  
Westshore, Napier 4110  
(06) 8355577.  
021 977533 
Gailkelly62@gmail.com 

Inbound Assistant 
Pip Feast (Murray) 
86 Kiwitahi Station Road 
R D 1 
Morrinsville 3371 
 
E-mail: fe@camhigh.school.nz 

Outbound Assistant 
Vivian Edgar 
PO Box 274 
Te Puke 3153 
Home: 07 542 0712 
Mobile: 027 549 5379 
E-mail: v.edgar@clear.net.nz 

District Governor 
Mike Smith (Helen) 
8 Cadogan Lane,  
Napier 4100 
Bus: 06 845 9311 
Home: 06 845 4762 
Mobile: 027 446 2188 
E-mail: mike1950@xtra.co.nz 
 

District Governor Elect 
Keith Owens (Elaine) 
Bus: 07 571 4828 
Home: 07 544 0045 
Mobile: 027 280 1475 
E-mail: k.owens@xtra.co.nz  

Travel & Insurance Specialist 
Roger Miller – Janice 
Travelcom,   
165 Maunganui Road 
Mount Maunganui 3116 
Home: (07) 544 4201 / BUS: 07 5770140 
Mobile: 0274 844 499 
roger@travelcom.co.nz 

Bulletin Editor 
Corolyn Stephenson – Tom 
4 Ward Street  
Te Aroha 3320 
(07) 884 9521              
0274 741 366 
 
stephenson.tearoha@xtra.co.nz 
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